Sensor boxes SRBE
Subject to change – 2019/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Sensor boxes SRBE
Key features and product range overview
Function
Sensor boxes SRBE are used for electrical feedback and control of the position of
process valves actuated using pneumatic quarter turn actuators. They are suit­
able for use in potentially explosive environments. They can be mounted quickly

Subject to change – 2019/036 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mounting kits DARQ
Type codes DARQ
DARQ — K — X1 — A1 — F05 — 20 — R1
Type
DARQ Mounting adapter
Function
K Mounting kit
Designation
X1 Sensor box version with short shaft
Actuator outlet
A1 Hole pattern 30 x 80 mm
A2 Hole pattern 30 x 130 mm
Adapter or reducing outlet
F05 Hole pattern F05
Length
20 20 mm
30 30 mm
Corrosion protection
R1 Stainless steel
2019/03 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Sensor boxes SRBE, electromechanical and magnetic reed
Technical data
� Measuring principle:
electromagnetic or magnetic reed
� Switching element function: toggle
switch, single-pole (SPDT) and
double-pole (DPDT)
� For DC and AC voltage
� Pre-assembled mounting adapter
80 x 30 H20
General technical data
Type SRBE-… -MW-…-1W -MW-…-2W -R
Setting range for angle acquisition [°] 0 … 90
Based on standard ISO 5211
VDI/VDE 3845
– EN 60947-5-2
Type of mounting On flange to ISO 5211
With mounting bracket
Electrical data
Type SRBE-… -MW-…-1W -MW-…-2W -R
Measuring principle Mechanical/electrical Magnetic reed
Switching output Contacting
Switching element function Toggle switch, single-pole Toggle switch, double-pole Toggle switch, single-pole
Operating voltage range
Alternating current AC
[V] 0 … 250 0 … 240
Max. output current AC [mA] 3000 (at 250 V) 416 (at 240 V)
Operating voltage range
Direct current DC
[V] 0 … 30
Max. output current DC [mA] 6000 (at 30 V) 3000 (at 30 V)
Electromechanical components
Type SRBE-… -MW-…-1W -MW-…-2W -R
Electrical connection 10-pin 14-pin 10-pin
Screw terminal
Nominal conductor cross section
that can be connected
[mm2] 0.25 … 2.5
Cable connector M20x1.5 for …­C2M20­…
1/2 NPT for …­C2N12­…
Materials
Housing Epoxy-coated die-cast aluminium